adky

Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Friday, September 17, 2021 to Sunday, September 19, 2021

Setup after Noon on Thursday, September 16%

A water truck will be on site primarily for RV’'s & Dog Bathing.
Please bring your own potable water for your dogs and yourself.

SANCTION MATCH
Thursday, September 16", 7:00 PM
Judge: Colin Brownlee

ESPURINA|

PRO PLAN

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS

Foothills Farm Equestrian Center
5702 Nickel Offset Road
Chelmsford, Ontario, POM 1L0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 17, 2021 - Show #1
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:00 AM
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-6-0-1
0-1

2-2-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0

31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

9:40 AM
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-4-3-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
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Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

10:45 AM

Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
Briard 0-0-1-1
German Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-0
Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0

Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-0
Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

8:00 AM

Baseniji 0-1-0-0
Beagle 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
Borzoi 0-0-0-1
Greyhound 1-0-0-0
Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
Otterhound 0-0-1-0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
Saluki 0-1-0-0
Whippet 1-5-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

9:45 AM
4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-2
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-0

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Phil Wendling

8:00 AM
6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Phil Wendling

9:00 AM

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
4 Papillon

2 Baby Puppy
3 Pekingese
0 Poodle (Toy)

1 Baby Puppy
3 Pug

1 Baby Puppy
3 Silky Terrier
1 Toy Manchester Terrier
2 Yorkshire Terrier
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34 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-1-2
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-2

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 1
JUDGE: Honey Glendinning

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
22 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 17, 2021 - Show #1

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
34 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total:
184 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 17, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Phil Wendling
1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Phil Wendling

2:40 PM
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-3-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Phil Wendling
3:45 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 3-0-0-2
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4  Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Honey Glendinning

1:30 PM
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-0
4 Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
10 Whippet 1-6-1-2

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

3:15 PM

4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-2
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

1:00 PM

6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
8 Havanese 1-4-1-2
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-2-0-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 2
JUDGE: Ted Fahlgren

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

2:00 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0

PAP P W

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
36 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs

Total
191 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 18, 2021 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:00 AM
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

9:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner

10:30 AM

1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
3 Bloodhound 0-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
9 Whippet 1-6-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joe Deleo
8:00 AM
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 2-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bea Sawka
8:40 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-2

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-7-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-0

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Barbara Heal

10:30 AM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
4 Papillon 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
James Reynolds

9:30 AM
6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
James Reynolds

10:40 AM
4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-0

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 3
JUDGE: Stewart Dankner



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 18, 2021 - Show #3

JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 3 — NOON

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
182 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 18, 2021 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

1:00 PM

2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Barbara Heal

2:40 PM
2 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-0
4 Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
10 Whippet 1-6-1-2
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
James Reynolds

1:00 PM

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 2-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

2:20 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 3-0-0-2
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-7-1-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Followed by
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-2
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Honey Glendinning

3:40 PM
6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 4
JUDGE: James Reynolds

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Bea Sawka

1:45 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 0-3-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0

Ring 3

Group 05 (Toys)
Honey Glendinning

2:30 PM
4 Papillon 1-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-2-0-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

15 Dogs

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs
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SPECIALTY SHOW

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) HAVANESE FANCIERS OF CANADA
36 Dogs
Ring 3
-2rgct)a|ljogs Honey Glendinning
1:00 PM
8 Havanese 1-3-2-2

2 Baby Puppy 1-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 19, 2021 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Douglas Anderson

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Douglas Anderson

9:30 AM

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
James Reynolds

8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-7-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-0

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
James Reynolds

9:50 AM
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
3 Bloodhound 0-2-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
10 Whippet 1-6-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Laurie Campbell

8:00 AM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
8 Havanese 1-4-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
4 Papillon 1-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Laurie Campbell

9:50 AM

4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-1

2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0

1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

10:45 AM
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0

2 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Barbara Heal

11:15 AM
6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 5
JUDGE: Douglas Anderson

JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 1 - NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 19, 2021 - Show #5

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
184 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 19, 2021 - Show #6

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Douglas Anderson

10:45 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
6 Havanese 0-3-1-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-2-0-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
James Reynolds

2:45 PM
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0

34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Heather Brennan

1:00 PM
Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-0
Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

NOPDRERPRE

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Barbara Heal

1:45 PM

3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Heal

2:45 PM
Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Australian Shepherd 3-0-0-2
Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

N~ Ol

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Douglas Anderson

1:00 PM

4 Bulldog 2-1-0-1
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-2
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Followed by
Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Douglas Anderson

1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
4 Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
10 Whippet 1-6-1-2

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Followed by
Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Douglas Anderson

6 Border Terrier 0-4-2-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in Show 6
JUDGE: Barbara Heal

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 19, 2021 - Show #6

SPECIALTY SHOW

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) SUDBURY TOY DOG FANCIERS
33 Dogs
Ring 3
Igitaalljogs James Reynolds
1:00 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
8 Havanese 1-3-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
0 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

31 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




WAIVER
Please print and bring with you

Sudbury & District Kennel Club

Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — September 17, 18 & 19, 2021
Foothills Farm Equestrian Center,
5702 Nickel Offset Road,
Chelmsford, ON POM 1LO

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.- If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on
File with the Club. This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Sudbury & District Kennel Clubs rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and
guidelines to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

| fully submit that the Sudbury & District Kennel Club, Foothills Farm Equestrian Center , staff
or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at any
time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and
hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19. By
signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Phone Number: Email:

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive an official
hand stamp. No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!

WAIVER
Please print and bring with you

Sudbury & District Kennel Club

Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — September 17, 18 & 19, 2021
Foothills Farm Equestrian Center,
5702 Nickel Offset Road,
Chelmsford, ON POM 1L0O

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.- If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on
File with the Club. This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Sudbury & District Kennel Clubs rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and
guidelines to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

| fully submit that the Sudbury & District Kennel Club, Foothills Farm Equestrian Center , staff
or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at any
time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and
hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19. By
signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Phone Number: Email:

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive an official
hand stamp. No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!
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